CONFIDENTIAL RECORD SHEELT
REGISTRATION, SUBSCRIPTION, and STATISTICAL SERVICE
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

Date /‘Zg’g?

Full name Jonathon F. Leahy
(No initials if you can possibly get full name)

City Warrensburg State MO Zip Code 64093
Date of birth J-/S‘J7 (This is important and should be exact.)
Approximate age (To be used ONLY when date of birth is not known)
Religion Nationality /]»,/f ol A A

Occupation .§7é&xué>njF' - EMmMs U - 44A£20¢4&£%W4L22;0%? ‘3?22&4A4&44/

Education

Weight Aagssy = 274 Height degasy &£ 47  Race  Dp roogiare
a4 /

Color of hair ROan b Color of eves

Qutstanding characteristics or interests

Married or single M Children O

J (Number, ages, and names, if possible)
Wife's name e
Scouting connectiens:
Unit No. Citv State . Office Date registered Date resicned
Treop 960 QM7 V7% KAOK o - IY-5C

Special recognition e —C'J—,g',qu /@,74/@ ng'ccc"z'[

Suspended or denied registration for following reasons:

SPECIFY THE FACTS WHICH LZAD YOU TO RECOMMEND DENIAL OF REGISTRATION,
AND LIST ATTACHED SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS (STATE ONLY KNOWN FACTS, NOT RUMOR,
CONJECTURE, OR SPECULATION):

éj/ SEOUT TXECUTIVE
Counc < L 7

7 Bk
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March 19, 1991

Mr. Jere B. Ratcliffe
Scout Executive
Heart of America Council, Mo. 307

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: JONATHAN F. LEAHY

Dear Jere:

A recent check of our Ineligible Volunteer File against the National Eagle
Scout Association indicated that the above named individual is presently a
member of NESA.

This individual is Tisted on our Ineligible Volunteer File and will not be
permitted to register with the Boy Scouts of America. We wanted you to be
aware of this, so that the individual cannot participate in any activities
with the council, simply because he is a member of NESA. He should not

participate in any leadership capacity or assume any responsibility in the Boy

Scouts of America. He could participate as a parent if he has a son or
daughter involved.

We wanted to make you aware of this, so you would not involve him. Let us
know if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Birector

Registration and Stutistical Service ReRLy |
4 YR
eko 2 ;
d 199;
CC: Gersld R. Ulrich, North Central Region ERIN '
;_‘ A » ’ O'R/LEY |
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ES010C~R1

NeE+Sehe MEMBER FULL NAME
JUHN M LEAHEY JR

- CHRISTOPHER J LEAHY

JOHN J LEAHY

INELIGIBLE VILUNTEER C

- e N ~

NG
ot L

JOHN LEAHY
KENNETH J LEAHY

KEVIN M. LEAHY
MICHAEL R+ LEAHY
THOMAS G LEAHY

EDWARD C LEAHY JR

TTTTTDONALD LEAKE III
JOSHUA MATHEW LEAKE

JAKES RUCKEZR LEAKE. JR.

LAST NAME
LEAHEY J

_.w*?\.!( T
rmtﬂx\
LIy

LS ARY
LS ARY

LEAHY -
LE

) LZAHY ._m\

AMIRICA
SYST:EWM
H REPORT ~ NefeSeAs MZMBERS
BIRTH
_FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME $EX _YIAR §0C _SSC NO
J M 50
DON M o0 000-00-0000
__ HENRY I 83 ______ ©00-00-0000
CHARLES DOUGLAS ol 47 000=00-000D
momm< DALE M 45 000~00-D000
N o8 peeeaer
] ,mumqu% A R &4 002-00=0000
TERRANCE & M 45 000~00-0000
_C. _ e s M. - — e .
JONATHAN F M 67 000=D0-0000
. CLIFFORD n ww 000-00-0000
- rqumm o B ) “um TTTROS00=0000
RICHARD BTLANGER M 3 000~00-0000
RICHARD D ] 28 0QC~00-0000
. EUGENE W __ .. ___ M .38 000-00-0000
J M %.,
muzz.,;z.. - F M 000-00-0000
-3 ’ TTTTTTTTTM - T
JONATHAN F M 87 000-00-0000
_K_. e . £9
JONATHAN F L D Y 4 ~TOV=0D=000D T
K M T2
___JONATHAN _ o F —— ¥ 8T __000-00-0000_
M M 64
JONATHAN F M 67 C00~-00-0000
T - M 66~ T T T — "
JONATHAN F M 67 000-00-~0000
_E I . M (3]
ROBERT J TOTTTTTOO T W T 23T T TT000S0DF 00 T
WILLIA R M 13 000-0C~0000
RICHAR Lucus M 36 000-00~-0000
TooTT M T3
L] 00 000-00-0000
M T4
T T T TTTTTTMT TTTTTO0 T T 00D=0%=00007
M 2G
F M 44 £Q00-~00-0000
: - 6T T T UM T3 000-00-0000
M 43 000-00-0000
M jobs] 000-00-0000
G i M 39 000-00-0000
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July 6, 1983

Jere 3. Ratcliffe

Scout zZxecutive

deart Oof America Council, Xo. 307

PERSOMAL AND CONFIDENTTAL

SUBJECT: Jonaczan P. Leahy

Dear Jer=:

Tnank you for the detailed information sent concerning the above Scouater.
This case has been reviewed with our attorney and is now om our permanent

Confidential rile.

Sinceraly,

Paul Brast, Director
Registracion Service

pam

cc: Morth Ceatral Region y 10 FILE
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Heart of America Council, Boy Scouts of America
Two Gateway Center - 400 State Avenue + Kansas City, Kansas 56101-2483 » 913/321-5151

May 25, 1988

PERSONAL & CONFIDENTIAL

Paul Ernst, Director
Registration Service
National Office

Boy Scouts of America
P.O. Box 152079
Irving, TX 75015-2079

Subject: Jonathan F. Leahy

Dear Paui:

The St. Clair County, Missouri Prosecuting Attorney has
tried this case in two preliminary hearings.

the first was dismissed because the Prosecuting Attarney
did not establish the fact that the defendant was old
enough to be tried as an adult.

The second was dismissed because the Prosecuting Attorney
did not establish the fact that the defendant was in the
courtroom.

The parents of the 16 year cld alleged victim do not want
their son to go through any more trials. Without his
testimony there is no case.

Sincerely,

ere B. Ratcliffe
cout Executive

JBR/ak

Councii No 307 Serving Youth in 19 Kansas and Missoun Counties. Kansas: Ancerson, Douglas. Frankiin. Johnson. Laavenwontn. Linn
Miami ana Wyandotte. Missouri: Bates, Carroll, Cass, Ciay, Henry, Jackson, Jonason, Lafayetta, Plarte, Ray ang St. Clawr
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Harch 9, 1988

Mr. Jere 3., Ratcliffe
Scout Executive
Heart of America Council, No. 307

PERSONAL & CONMFIDERTIAL SUBJECT: Jonathan F, Leahy

Dear Jere:

We received information from your council concerning the above named
individual who had been a member of your camp staff during 1987.

We would like to have the outcome of any legal action which may have takesn
placa. Hewspaper clippings, court records or statements from legal
authorities would be most nelpful as we try to complete this file.

Lat us know if you need any further information from our files in order for
you to proceed,

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Director
Registration Service

=
eko geaDY TO FiE

O
D
o°
P

cc: Horth Central Region VAR O
- ORLET
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May 17, 1988

Hr. Jere 3. Ratcliffe
Scout Executive
Heart of America Council, No. 307

PERSCHAL AKD CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: JONATHAN F. LEAHY

Dear Jere:

Last rall we first received information from your council concerning the abcve
named individual and his sossible abuse of scouts.

de would like more {nformation concarning this matter. If he has been
arrested and charged witn these crimes we would 1ike to have copies of :he
newspaper clippings or court records. If the case has now been completed we
would 1ike to have the outcome and any sentencing which might have been
imposed.

We must complete so that we have adequate information for refusing
registration anywhere any attempt might de made. Please let us know if we may
help you to close this file.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Director
Registration Service

eko
cc: North Central Region 463?§53
\! !
R
W >
o
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e — 1
" HEART OF AMERICA COUNCIL . ‘ 8QY SCOUTS OF AMERICA
CAMP STAFF EMPLQYEZ

NAME : JONATHAN F. LEAHY

.2 are pleased to advise you that your employment as a 1urkey Wing Gun Club Counselor

at the RP-Bartle Scout Reservation has been approved. Your saiary will be

$_80.00 oer wk which will be paid on6/15,5/30,7/15,7/31,8/15  you will report for work

on June 7 and continue employment until Aug. 8,1987 , or earlier if reduced
camp attendance causes staff raduction.
Your signature on all copies of this agreement will indicate your accsptance and agreement

to the following terms and conditions of employment:

a
N

| You are currently a registared member of the 8ov Scouts of America in good standing

2. You will obey the Scout Oath and Laws at all times.

3. You agree to provide a current medical examination by a physician, licensed to
practice medicine, when reporting to work.

4 You agree to accept and to satisfactorily perform any assignment at the Camping
Director's request, at any camp, for any camp activity at the compensation scheduled

for that assignment.
5. You agree to be in proper uniform at all times:

a, FIELD UNIFQORM: Scout shorts, short-sleeved Scout shirt or staff T-shirt,
Scout belt, long stockings and garters, when appropriate.
.. b. DRESS UNIFORM: 0ffici' ! short-sleeved Scout shirt, shorts, long stockings
e and garters, wnen appropriate, and staff neckerchief.
6. You agree to refrain from the use of alcoholic beverages, drugs, narcotics, and to
—use all tobaccos only in permitted areas. - -
7. You agree td read and abide by all the policies stacted in the camp staff manual.
8. You will be provided with room and board, two (2) staff T-shirts, and a scaff
neckerchief.
2. You will be covered by Workman's Compensation Insurance for on-the-job injuries.

10. The Councy{.may terminate your employment if dissatisfied with your pertormance,
or if violations of c?is agresment occur. You may also terminate your emp loymenct,

on 24-hours. potice tolthé Camp Director. G
' i i //7/7/7 Ve .//" Vs

APPROVED 8Y L\Q,/Céa< { Ut_,/ /,(,bL\ ACCEPTED BYZ/,;;:;/?;:\, /fZ{ ) ,..é‘:r'/:,‘//_‘

7 CAMP STAFF EMPLOYEZ //67

Y
DATE: 2/10/87 DATE: __ * ) //fé?//éei\7 7 ’/f/\ /
, . P E
PARENT'S SIGNATURE .———F~/ ht /Xt~
for Starf under 21 vears

number street

| AR Nens burg a0, LMo 93

city — state zip

TRACTS NOT RETURNED BY: 2/24/87 WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED, j}‘7i\

1/87 (700)
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CiEenT 9F AMERICA COUS S - u .
{E£2T OF AFERICA COUNCIL GBS o= olh o el L2shy
. APPLICATION FOR CAMP STAFT: S ST BT

vz oo NN -
S numpe r stree sgats Zip
cvone NG s . szco v

' ace |9 oate of siRTH_& 05 L [TROOP #75C DISTRICT Loy, DGR
me. day yr.

[FOR QFFiCE USE ONLY |

A Staff Member must:

GENERAL REQUIREMENTS 1 '

|. Be a registerad member of the 3oy Scouts of America

2. Counselor In Training: (C.1.T.) be at least IS years of age by Start Of camp season
and a First Class Scout .. (1 session only)s
Instructors: be at least 16 years of age by start of camp season. Prefer Life or

Eagle Scouts;
Counselor & Senior Staff: be 13 years of age OR 17 and high school araduate. Prefer

Life or Eagle Scouts.
3, Exemplify the ideals as expressed in the Scout Cath & Law.

AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER

Applicants are not required to give any information on this form that is prohibited by

Federal, State or local law.
This application will be given every consideration,
the applicant will be interviewed or emoloved.

but jts receipt does not imoly that

MY SCOUTING EXPERIENCE: —_ Wit M“i/ 5
No. of years in Scouting %Z Raqk(ipq}(, Scouting AwardxgﬁgQﬁka/iwhx m 22
Leadersnip positions held s o L /A~ s78721 sz,;?<lAg Ml - Sz b riexd B0 A
Experience working with handicapped Deopieg?ﬁLu>i,ﬂaﬂﬁfo:/Z{L”-J”\A"? Yol ST

T ? :
MY SCOUT CAMPING EXPTZRIENCE: , )
Campl. Dol E,CLHL ¢ year: 7z - Tt
Camps attended: Camp year
Camp year
Camp Staff positions oreviously held {(inciude Day Camp, Handicapoed Scout Camp.....
. ~ list most recent first):
["ﬁ::".,:«,?‘;-K:"’:-*f""'-b cluasele R o N
| POSiCiON maes St puil | maih Amw20)  vear JLQ L camp K. Iy LG =le
2. Positionk o/ ~ 2 i) (= e forr year ; 3/~ camp IR
3. POSICiONT o .l Muaud) —rg e vl year_tyov] camo . i ~te
High Adventure Bases 'Pr l.- ..* ' Nacional Jamboree
Brownsea li;ﬁ;iJggﬁrﬁxifj_Brownsea |1, Staff fear
M1C-0-SAY Tribal Nafe: K .S /7 2TmicH < ,acz |2 ORDER OF THE ARROW: Status
e \.\
CAMP PREFERENCES: (1st cnoice, 2nc choice, etc.)
| CENTRAL (Naish) S ] LONE STAR (Bartte) | __| RESERVATION STAFF (Bartle ONLY)
‘| FRONTIER (8artle) | I SAWMILL (Bartle) f ROTARY CAMP (Handicapped SCQUCS)
awmil - Sewmi\ 1 zuonss e 5‘.“"“"\7’“[ |
CAMP 205 TION FOR WHICH YOU ARE APPLYING: //ab;ne Coni{el Comicl had s .o-Say
lst choice 2nd chcice 3rd choice’
s 1ER
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REFERENCES (adults...not parents or relative) including current or previous emplover:

iaME D 4) Ho L ADORES PHONE |

vame e, L Sohaue Kere ADDRES PHONE ;

The letter of Employment for Camp Staff employees requires that vou refrain from
alcholic beverages, drugs, narcotics, and to use tobacco (under 18 years of age must have
written approval from parent) only in permitted areas.

Would you be willing to sign this agreement?k{;?js

{

| f employed, the Boy Scouts of America can expect my loyalty to the Scouting Program and

my full cooperation with other members of the staff. 1 will serve to the best of my
apility for the entire camoing season in the camp to which | am assigned. |[f employed,
will provide an up-to-day physical examination, at my own expense.

ALL APPLICANTS UNDER 18 YEARS QF AGE MUST HAVE THIS APPLICATION SIGNED 8Y THEIR PARENT
AND SCOUTMASTER '

s Py
/ 7 //' v - ; .
/ 7 VY
APPLICANTS' SIGNATUREﬂ\JAoQﬂgsw ‘\:cwﬁy9// DATE/C/A//C/OO
PARENTS' SIGNATURE J DATE
~  SCOUTMASTERS' SIGNATURE DATE

2. # # This Application is to be .eturned by: DECEMBER kiior as soon as possible! # & # # # # :

THE FOLLOWING POSITIONS ARE AVAILABLE:

Frontier,lone Star,Sawmill, Central

Archery

Conservation

Handicraft

Kitchen

Mic-0-Say (Bartle)/Order of the Arrow(Naish)...Counselor ONLY

Nature

Office

Rifle Range

Scoutcraft

Trading Post

Waterfront (Pool)

8lue E1k Lodge (Bartle)
Ceremonial Lodge (Bartle)
Health Lodge (Bartle & Naish)
Lakefront (Bartle)

Mic-0-Say Advisor (Bartle)
Program Rangers/Outpost (Bartle & Naish) RETURN COMPLETED APPLICATION TO:
- Reservation Headquarters (Bartle)

CAMPING SZRVICE
Heart of Americas Council, 8SA
Two Gateway Centre-Suite 1017

Kansas City, Kansas 66101-2433

9/84 (3000)
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=/ | Heart of America Council, Boy Scouts of America

N
September 9, 1987

-y ® 5585
Mr. Jonathgn F. Leahy =P 09

Warrensburg, MO 64093 &) U ;/(’7
Dear Jonathon:

After careful review, we have decided that your registration
with the Boy Scouts of America should be susperded. We are
therefore campelled to request that you sever any relations
that you may have with the Boy Scouts of America.

You should urderstand that BSA leadership registration is a
privilege and is not autamatically granted to everycne who
applies. We reserve the right to susperd registration
whenever there is a concern that an individual may not
measure up to the high standards of leadership which the BSA
seeks to provide for American youth. Please also understard
that this decision and the reascns for it will be maintained
as confidential.

If vou wish to have this decision reviewed, please write to
me, explaining your versicn of the facts supporting your
claim that your registration as a BSA leader should be
reinstated.

Sincerely yours,

_C&\, Z‘L‘Z- / S i:;u/ [

Dan H. Wheatcrort
Scaut Executive &/

" W
C’LL

Miami ang Wyandonta. Missouri: Sates. Carroil. Cass, Clay, Henrv, Jacksan, Johnson. Latayera. Platte, Ray and St. Clar.

L

Two Gateway Center « 400 State Avenue + Kansas City, Kansas 66101-2483 - 913/321-5151

1

Y
</

QM A

Councit No 307 Serving Youtn in 19 Kansas and Missoun Counties. Kansas: Angerson, Oqugias. Frankiin, Jannsan, Leavenworth, (vhin

Rl
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September 1, 1987 COUNTY DIRECTOR:

MISSOUR!
‘ DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVIC
DIVISION OF FAMILY SERVICES

COUNTY OFFICE: St. Clair

MISSOUR!

Linda Swinnev

DATE

PHONE:

|

G. Earl Burum
Asst. Scou -

Kansas City, KS 66101-2483
Dear Mr. Burum:

This is to advise you the agency's investigation on the report
of sex abuse has now been completed. We found "Reason To

Suspect” on three of the scouts who admitted being victims. :

We have shared our information with Sheriff Haywerch, who
will complete investigation of perpetrator.

I appreciate your cooperation the two davs we were in camp,
and especially your concern for the scouts you supervise.

If you have any questions feel free to contact me.

Sincerely, -~
. //
A .
s 0 < TN s
. v T - ‘—",("‘ . /,-’ A .
J/ e i / F"'J/W'l- o

4". v/ . K
Marge Reynolds ‘'~
Childran's Service Worker II

MR :mb

T T AN ZQUAL OPPORTUNITY/AFFIAMATIVE ACTION EMPLOYER * *
sarvicus proviaag on a nondi:cnminnory Dasis
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